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RESOLUTION NO. 24-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
LANCASTER, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE ESTABLISHED 
CITYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE BY ESTABLISHING FEES 
RELATED TO THE CITY’S STUDIO 606 FACILITY 

WHEREAS, Studio 606 is a newly established community space designed to support and 
promote various forms of artistic and creative expressions through music, visual art, and video/film 
production; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to ensure the sustainability of Studio 606; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to recover costs to contribute to the maintenance, utilities, 
staffing and upkeep of Studio 606; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks to establish Studio 606 Facility Use fees. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
LANCASTER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Fees for Studio 606 are hereby established in the amounts set forth in 
Attachment A.

Section 2. The effective date of this Resolution shall be February 14, 2024.

Section 3. Any Resolutions in conflict with provisions stated herein shall be 
considered superseded by the provisions contained with this Resolution.
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PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED on the 13 day of January, 2024, by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSTAIN: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: APPROVED:

ANDREA ALEXANDER R. REX PARRIS
City Clerk Mayor
City of Lancaster City of Lancaster

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )ss
CITY OF LANCASTER )

CERTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION
CITY COUNCIL

I, ________________________________, ___________________________________ City of
Lancaster, California, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original
Resolution No. 24-__, for which the original is on file in my office.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, on this _________
day of ________________, ________.

(seal)

_____________________________________________



ATTACHMENT A

STUDIO 606 PROPOSED FEES

STUDENT RATE NON PROFIT RATE COMMUNITY RATE COMMERCIAL BUSINESS RATE 

Includes: college & high 
school students

Includes: Local non profits, 
educational institutions, 

community resource 
centers

Includes: Community individual 
artists and bands

Includes: Larger corporations or 
for profit organizations

Audio Podcast Recording (Studio A)
$0 $36/hr $58/hr $65/hr $150/h

Audio Podcast Recording with 
Video (Studio A)

$0 
$72/hr

*Additional $15/h to add 
2nd camera

$115/h
*Additional $15/h to add 

2nd camera

$158/h
*Additional $15/h to add 2nd 

camera

$290/h
*Additional $15/h to add 2nd 

camera
Enhanced Podcast Audio Editing 

Services
Podcast edit (3 hours edit)

$0 $36 per episode $58 per episode $65 per episode
$150 per episode

Enhanced Podcast Editing Services 
Audio + Video Edit

Podcast edit (6 hours edit) Flat Rate
$0 $72 per episode $115 per episode $158 per episode $290 per episode

Enhanced Podcast Editing Services 
Additional Hours/Revisions

Up to two revisions, hourly rate
$0 $12/hr $20/hr $26/hr $50/h

Vocal Booth: Vocal Tracking (Studio 
B)

$0 $24/hr $38/hr $53/hr $100/hr

Recording Studio (Studio B) $0 
(1) 4hr Block $119

(2) Up to 8hr Block “Day” 
$193

(1) 4hr Block $192
(2) Up to 8hr Block “Day” 

$309

(1) 4hr Block $263
(2) Up to 8hr Block “Day” $425

(1) 4hr Block $500
(2) Up to 8hr Block “Day” $800

Rehearsal Space Only (Studio B) $0 $24/hr $38/hr $53/hr $100/hr
Mixing Services

Mixing Session (1)
Professional Mix - Flat Rate W/ 

Three Day Turn Around (2)

$0 
(1) - $12/hr

(2) - $48 Per Song
(1) - $20/hr

(2) - $77 Per Song
(1) - $26/hr

(2) - $105 Per Song
(1) - $50/hr

(2) - $200 Per Song

Mastering Services $0 $24 per song $36 per song $53 per song $100 Per Song
Security Deposit $0 $200 $500 $500 $500

PACKAGES | SERVICES CURRENT FEE


